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You can visit online at Tourism Cowichan Valley (close to the show site) at Tourism Cowichan
Best Western Cowichan Valley inn 6474 Trans Canada Highway  250-748-2722  PH: 1-800-927-6199 
Member of AAA is $111.60
Best Western Chemainus Inn 9573 Chemainus Road
Chemainus,  250-246-4181  Fax 250-246-4184  1-877-246-4181
$128/night Dble Queen Room or Queen suite.  $20./dog/night
Falcon Nest Motel    5867 Trans Canada Hwy, Duncan BC  PH: 1-866-343-2526 PH:   250-748-8188  Fax   250-748-7829
$55. Sgle rooms and $65. Dble. Preferential rate. Must mention you are attending dog show. 
Super 8 Duncan 5325 Trans-Canada Hwy, Duncan, BC V9L 5J2  Phone 250-748-0661 Toll-free 877-312-8899
  THEY WILL BE FULL DURING THE DOG SHOW
Thunderbird Motor Inn  5849 York Rd.  North Cowichan, (Duncan)  BC, V0R 1K5 1-877-748-8192  250-748-8192
$76/ night. $15./night/dog  Must mention you are attending dog show. 
Travelodge Silverbridge Inn 140 Trans Canada Highway Duncan, BC V9L 3P7 1-250-748-4311 PH:1-888-858-2200
Preferential rate $108 per room . Must say you are attending dog show
2 pet maximum, is $10 per night, per pet. Pet Fees and taxes are extra

For Same Day show results of  
major placings of all shows 
go to   www.canuckdogs.com

For Complete results 
of this show go to 

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Building Hours
Thu Mar 2 12:00 noon RV’s Welcome
    2:00 pm until 8:00 pm 
Fri   Mar 3  6:00 am until 8:00 pm
Sat  Mar 4  6:00 am until 8:00 pm 
Sun Mar 5  6:00 am until 5:00 pm
Reminder: Dogs may not be left in the building overnight.

OFFICIAL VETERINARIAN
Mill Bay Veterinary Hospital

840 Deloume Rd RR 2,  Mill Bay, BC V0R 2P2  
250-743-3223

Move up forms
must be returned to the show secretary 

1 hour before the start of all judging 
for the day.

Armbands 
to be picked up at Ringside each day. 

JUNIOR HANDLING
Complete entries must be received by 
the show secretary 1 hour prior to the 

posted judging time. 
One form per event.

2017 Conf Sweeps Total

Fri 283 283

Sat 309 42 351

Sun 296 3 299

888 45 933

Victoria City KC Spring Show
Cowichan Fairgrounds   March 3-4-5, 2017

Mr Karl-Eirk Johansson Grindtorpsvagen 27 4tr, SE-183 49  Taby  Sweden
Ms Kim Hamel  87-3497 Gibbins Rd      Duncan BC V9L 6C9

Mrs Ainslie Mills   19084 87A Ave RR 15       Surrey BC V4N 6E4
Mrs Mary B White  5521 River Styk Rd       Medina OH  44256

COWICHAN FAIRGROUNDS (MELLOR HALL)
 7380 TRANS CANADA HWY, DUNCAN, BC, CANADA V9L 6B1

What do the numbers after a breed mean?
 eg 1-2-3-4

indicates 1 Class dog-2 Class bitches-3 Special dogs-4 Special bitches
BP 4-5

indicates 4 Baby puppy dogs-5 Baby puppy bitches.
EX 1-0

Indicates 1 Exhibition Only Male and 0 bitches.

A reminder that posted times indicate that judging of the 
class will not begin before the posted time. Judging of 
Best of Breed dogs in Group will not overlap, however 

they may for Puppy, Baby Puppy, BBE and OH in Group. 

RENT A RING
Thursday late afternoon. 

Go to the V.C.K.C. Website to book a time and ring. 

THE CONCESSION
CHECK-ER OUT WILL BE ON SITE. 

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://victoriacitykennelclub.ca/groomingspacedun.html
http://www.cvrd.bc.ca/index.aspx?nid=681
http://www.cvrd.bc.ca/index.aspx?nid=681
http://book.bestwestern.com/bestwestern/CA/BC/Duncan-hotels/BEST-WESTERN-Cowichan-Valley-Inn/Hotel-Overview.do?propertyCode=62068&cm_mmc=BL-_-Google-_-GMB-_-62068
http://book.bestwestern.com/bestwestern/CA/BC/Duncan-hotels/BEST-WESTERN-Cowichan-Valley-Inn/Hotel-Overview.do?propertyCode=62068&cm_mmc=BL-_-Google-_-GMB-_-62068
http://book.bestwestern.com/bestwestern/selectRoom.do?stdRateFlag=false
http://book.bestwestern.com/bestwestern/selectRoom.do?stdRateFlag=false
http://www.falconnestmotel.com/
http://www.falconnestmotel.com/
http://www.super8duncan.com
http://www.super8duncan.com
http://www.thunderbirdmotorinn.ca/
http://www.thunderbirdmotorinn.ca/
http://www.travelodgeduncan.com
http://www.travelodgeduncan.com
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://victoriacitykennelclub.ca/groomingspacedun.html
http://victoriacitykennelclub.ca/groomingspacedun.html
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Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best in Show

Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Best Owner Handled in Show

F R I D A Y   M A R C H  3 ,  2 0 1 7   ( 2 8 3 )
V I C T O R I A  C I T Y  K E N N E L  C L U B

Sporting  [46]

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Owner-Handled

Hound  [32]

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner-Handled

Ring 2 
Judge: Mrs Ainslie Mills (100)

Herding  [41]

Non Sporting  [36]

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner-Handled

Working  [41]

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Owner-Handled

Judge: Mrs Mary White

Ring 3 
Judge: Mr Karl-Erik Johansson (96)

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,

Owner-Handled

Toy  [60]

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Owner-Handled

Ring 1 
Judge: Mrs Mary White (87)

Terrier  [27]

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner-Handled

1:00 pm
  3 Spaniel English Cocker 1-0-2-0
  4 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-1-0-0
   BP 1-0
  4 Pointer German S.H.  2-2-0-0
  3 Retriever Flat-Coated 1-0-2-0
13 Retriever Golden 2-5-2-4
  5 Retriever Labrador 2-3-0-0
  8 Retriever N.S.D. Tolling 2-2-3-1
  2 Spaniel Brittany  1-0-0-1
  1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0
  1 Spaniel Welsh Springer 0-0-1-0
  2 Weimaraner  1-1-0-0

11:20 am 
  4 Beagle  0-2-0-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Dachshund Mini L. H. 0-0-1-0
  2 Dachshund Mini Sm 0-1-0-0
   EX 1-0
  9 Whippet  3-3-0-2
   BP 0-1
1:00 pm
  5 Afghan Hound  2-2-0-1
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  3 Irish Wolfhound  0-1-0-0
   BP 0-2
  3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-1-0
  1 Saluki  0-1-0-0
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
  2 Drever  0-0-1-0
   BP 1-0

10:00 am 
  3 Boxer  1-1-0-0
   BP 0-1
  5 Bullmastiff   0-2-3-0
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
  1 Great Dane  0-1-0-0
  5 Rottweiler  1-2-2-0
  1 Kuvasz  0-1-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Giant 1-0-0-0
  1 Eurasier  1-0-0-0
  1 Leonberger  1-0-0-0
  3 Newfoundland  0-2-0-1
  2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0
  5 Samoyed  1-2-0-0
   BP 1-1
12 Bernese Mountain Dog 4-1-1-2
   BP 1-3

10:00 am 
  4 Australian Terrier 2-1-0-1
  1 Cairn Terrier  1-0-0-0
  2 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-1
  5 Schnauzer Miniature 2-2-0-1
  3 Scottish Terrier 1-1-1-0
  1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
  5 West Highland W Tr 1-2-2-0
  2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1
  3 Soft C Wheaten Tr 1-2-0-0

10:00 am 
  3 Affenpinscher  0-1-0-0
   BP 1-1
  3 Am Eskimo Dog:Toy  1-2-0-0
  3 Cavalier King Charles 0-1-2-0
  2 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-0-0-2
  1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
  1 Coton De Tulear 1-0-0-0
14 Havanese  2-7-0-2
   BP 2-1
  1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
12 Papillon  3-2-2-1
   BP 2-2
  2 Pekingese  0-0-1-1
  4 Pomeranian  2-0-2-0
  2 Pug   2-0-0-0
  2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
1:00 pm
  6 Poodle Toy   1-4-0-0
   EX 0-1
  4 Silky Terrier  2-1-1-0

1:45 pm 
  3 Am Eskimo Dog: Mini 2-1-0-0
  3 Bichon Frise  0-2-0-1 
  3 French Bulldog 0-3-0-0
  1 Poodle Miniature 0-0-0-1
  5 Shiba Inu  2-0-0-1
   BP 2-0
  1 Shih Tzu  0-0-1-0
  2 Tibetan  1-0-1-0
  3 Dalmatian  0-1-1-1
11 Poodle Standard 4-5-0-2
  1 Bulldog  0-1-0-0
  1 Chow Chow  0-0-1-0
  2 Keeshond  0-1-1-0

2:00 pm
  5 Australian Cattle Dog 1-4-0-0
  3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-0
  3 Bearded Collie  0-0-1-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Berger Picard  0-1-0-0
  2 Collie Rough  0-1-1-0
  1 Collie Smooth  0-0-1-0
  2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
   Ex 1-0
  4 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-1-1
18 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-3-2
   BP 1-4
  1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-1-0-0
  1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 1-0-0-0
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Ring 3 following Terrier Group
Junior Handling Judge: Mrs   Patricia McAllister

Peewee, Junior Novice, Intermediate 

Novice, Senior Novice, Junior Open, 
Intermediate Open, Senior Open,

Best Overall  

S A T U R D A Y   M A R C H  4 ,  2 0 1 7   ( 3 0 9 )
V I C T O R I A  C I T Y  K E N N E L  C L U B

Sporting  [53]

Non Sporting  [36]

Hound  [33]

Ring 2 
Judge: Mr Karl-Erik Johansson(86)

Herding  [42]

Toy  [64]

Ring 3
Judge: Mrs Mary White (72)

Ring 1
Judge: Mrs Ainslie Mills (115)

Terrier  [30]

Working  [51]

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Bred by Exhibitor

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Bred by Exhibitor

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Bred by Exhibitor

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Bred by Exhibitor

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,

Bred by Exhibitor

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Bred by Exhibitor

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Bred by Exhibitor

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best in Show

Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Best Bred by Exhibitor in Show

Judge: Mrs Ainslie Mills

Ring 2 12:00 Noon
A B JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES MALE 

Judge: Mrs Cathy Merrithew [24]

    7 Junior Puppy Male
  10 Senior Puppy Male

    7  12-18  Male
 Best in Sweepstakes

Ring 1   12:00 Noon
A B JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES FEMALE 

Judge: Mrs Cindy Foggitt [18]

  5 Junior Puppy Female
  8 Senior Puppy Female

  5 12-18 Mo. Female

Ring 3
Judge: Ms Kim Hamel (36)

9:30 am
  4 Pointer German S.H.  2-2-0-0
  7 Retriever Labrador 3-3-1-0
 1 Vizsla Smooth Haired 1-0-0-0
  3 Weimaraner  0-1-1-1
  3 Spaniel Brittany  1-1-0-1
  4 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-1-0-0
   BP 1-0
  3 Retriever Flat-Coated 1-0-2-0
15 Retriever Golden 4-5-2-4
  8 Retriever N.S.D. Tolling 2-2-3-1
  1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0
  1 Spaniel Welsh Springer 0-0-1-0
  3 Spaniel English Cocker 0-0-2-0
   Ex 0-1

1:00 pm 
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
  2 Drever  0-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
10 Whippet  3-2-0-1
   BP 0-1
  4 Beagle  0-2-0-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Dachshund Mini L H 0-0-1-0
  3 Dachshund Min Sm 0-1-0-1
   Ex 1-0
  5 Afghan Hound  2-2-0-1
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  1 Irish Wolfhound  0-1-0-0
  4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Saluki  0-1-0-0

8:30 am 
  3 Boxer  1-1-0-0
   BP 0-1
  5 Bullmastiff   0-2-3-0
  2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-0
  1 Great Dane  0-1-0-0
  1 Kuvasz  0-1-0-0
  8 Rottweiler  1-4-3-0
  4 Eurasier  2-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
  1 Schnauzer Giant  1-0-0-0
12 Bernese Mountain Dog 4-1-1-2
   BP 1-3
  1 Leonberger  1-0-0-0
  5 Newfoundland  1-3-0-1
  3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0
   BP 1-0
  5 Samoyed  1-2-0-0
   BP 1-1 10:30 am 

  2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1
  3 Soft C. Wheaten Tr 1-2-0-0
  4 Australian Terrier 2-1-0-1
  1 Cairn Terrier  1-0-0-0
  2 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-1
  7 Schnauzer Miniature 2-3-0-2
  4 Scottish Terrier 1-2-1-0
  1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
  5 West Highland White Tr 1-2-2-0

10:50 am 
  3 Affenpinscher  0-1-0-0
   BP 1-1
  3 Am Eskimo Dog: Toy  1-2-0-0
  3 Cavalier King Charles 0-1-2-0
  2 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-0-0-2
  1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
  1 Coton De Tulear 1-0-0-0
14 Havanese  2-7-0-2

1:00 pm
  6 Poodle Toy   1-4-0-0
   Ex 0-1
  1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
  3 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-1-0
12 Papillon  3-2-2-1
   BP 2-2
  2 Pekingese  0-0-1-1
  5 Pomeranian  3-0-2-0
  2 Pug   2-0-0-0
  4 Silky Terrier  2-1-1-0
  2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

1:00 pm 
  1 Bulldog  0-1-0-0
  2 Keeshond  0-1-1-0
  3 Am Eskimo Dog:Min 2-1-0-0
  3 Bichon Frise  0-2-0-1
  4 French Bulldog 0-3-1-0
  1 Poodle Miniature 0-0-0-1
  5 Shiba Inu  1-0-1-1
   BP 2-0
  1 Shih Tzu  0-0-1-0
  2 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-1-0
11 Poodle Standard 4-5-0-2
  3 Dalmatian  0-1-1-1

8:30 am
  7 Australian Cattle Dog 2-5-0-0
  1 Collie Smooth  0-0-1-0
  1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
  3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-0
  1 Berger Picard  0-1-0-0
  2 Collie Rough  0-1-1-0
  3 Bearded Collie  0-0-1-1
   BP 0-1
  3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-1
  1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-1-0-0
  1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 1-0-0-0
19 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-4-2
   BP 1-4
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Ring 3 12:00 Noon
A B VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

Ms Lydia Magnusson  [3]

  3 7 to 10 Female
  Best in Sweepstakes

Ring 3  12:15 pm
Junior Handling 

Judge: Mrs Dale Hunter

Senior Open, Intermediate Open Junior 
Open, Peewee, Junior Novice, 

Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice, 
Best Overall

S U N D A Y   M A R C H  5 ,  2 0 1 7   ( 2 9 6 )
V I C T O R I A  C I T Y  K E N N E L  C L U B

Herding  [43]

Ring 1 
Judge: Mr Karl-Erik Johansson(124)

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Owner-Handled

Sporting  [50]

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

 Owner-Handled

Ring 2 
Judge: Mrs Mary White (122)

Hound  [29]

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Owner-Handled

Terrier  [29]

Non Sporting  [36]

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Owner-Handled

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Owner-Handled

TOY  [57]

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,

Owner-Handled

Ring 3
Judge: Mrs Ainslie Mills (50)

Working  [52]

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Owner-Handled

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best in Show

Reserve Best in Show

Best Puppy in Show
Best Owner Handled in Show

Judge: Mr Karl-Erik Johansson

9:30 am
  3 Spaniel Brittany  1-1-0-1
  1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0
  1 Spaniel Welsh Springer 0-0-1-0
  1 Vizsla Smooth Haired 1-0-0-0
  2 Weimaraner  0-0-1-1
  3 Lagotto Romagnolo 2-1-0-0
  4 Pointer German S.H.  2-2-0-0
  3 Retriever Flat-Coated 1-0-2-0
14 Retriever Golden 4-4-2-4
  4 Retriever Labrador 1-2-1-0
  8 Retriever N.S.D. Tolling 1-2-3-2
  6 Spaniel English Cocker 1-2-2-0
   Ex 0-1

11:10 am 
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
  2 Drever  0-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  1 Irish Wolfhound  0-1-0-0
  4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-1-0
   BP 0-1
  4 Beagle  0-2-0-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Dachshund Min Long 0-0-1-0
  2 Dachshund Min Sm 0-1-0-1
  6 Whippet  0-3-0-3
1:00 pm
  5 Afghan Hound  2-2-0-1
  2 Saluki  1-1-0-0

1:00 pm
15 Bernese Mountain Dog 5-4-1-1
   BP 1-3
  3 Boxer  1-1-0-0
   BP 0-1
  5 Bullmastiff   0-2-3-0
  2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-0
  4 Eurasier  2-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
  1 Great Dane  0-0-0-0
  1 Kuvasz  0-1-0-0
  1 Leonberger  1-0-0-0
  5 Newfoundland  1-3-0-1
  2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0
  8 Rottweiler  1-4-3-0
  4 Samoyed  1-2-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Schnauzer Giant 1-0-0-0

8:30 am 
  5 Australian Terrier 2-1-1-1
  2 Cairn Terrier  1-1-0-0
  2 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-1
  5 Schnauzer Miniature 2-2-0-1
  4 Scottish Terrier 1-2-1-0
  1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
  4 West Highland W. Tr 0-2-2-0
  2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1
  3 Soft C. Wheaten Tr  1-2-0-0

8:30 am 
  2 Pug   2-0-0-0
  3 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-1-0
  3 Am Eskimo Dog: Toy  1-2-0-0
  3 Affenpinscher  0-1-0-0
   BP 1-1
  2 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-0-0-0
  1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
  9 Papillon  1-2-2-1
   BP 1-2
  3 Cavalier King Charles 0-1-2-0
  5 Pomeranian  3-0-2-0
  4 Silky Terrier  2-1-1-0
  2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
  1 Coton De Tulear 1-0-0-0
  2 Pekingese  0-0-1-1
  5 Poodle Toy   1-4-0-0    
12 Havanese  2-5-1-1
   BP 2-1

1:35 pm 
  1 Poodle Miniature 0-0-0-1
  3 Am Eskimo Dog: Min 2-1-0-0
  3 Bichon Frise  0-2-0-1
  4 French Bulldog 0-3-1-0
  5 Shiba Inu  1-0-1-1
   BP 2-0
  1 Shih Tzu  0-0-1-0
  2 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-1-0
  3 Dalmatian  0-1-1-1
11 Poodle Standard 4-5-0-2
  1 Bulldog  0-1-0-0
  2 Keeshond  0-1-1-0

10:00 am
  7 Australian Cattle Dog 2-5-0-0
  3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-0
  3 Bearded Collie  0-0-1-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Berger Picard  0-1-0-0
  2 Collie Rough  0-1-1-0
  2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
   Ex 0-1
  3 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-1
21 Shetland Sheepdog 3-6-4-2
   Ex 0-1
   BP 1-4
 1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-1-0-0

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

